

In the Court of District Judge, Murshidabad.

Present : Sri. Soumendra Nath Das.
District Judge, Murshidabad.

J.O. Code : WB01132

Testamentary Suit No.6 of 2014

(CNR :WBMD01-011963-2014)

Order No 21 dated 31.10.2022.

Today is fixed for report of sherestadar.

Both parties file hajira through respective Ld. Advocate today.

Seen the report of sherestadar.

Let the publication in the Sangbad Pratidin newspaper dated 16.02.2019 be accepted.

It appears from the record that 'Will' as well as valuation report has not been called for.

Hence call for the 'Will' as well as valuation report

To 13.01.2023 for receipt of 'Will' as well as valuation report.

District Judge, Murshidabad.