

In the Court of District Judge, Murshidabad.

Present : Sri.Soumendra Nath Das
District Judge, Murshidabad.

J.O. Code : WB01132

Testamentary Suit No. 6 of 2014

Order No 25 dated 13.01.2023

Today is fixed for receipt of valuation report and “Will”

Valuation report and “Will” have been received vide Orders dated 03.12.2022 and 04.01.2023.

Ld. Advocates of the Local Bar Association abstained themselves from attending Court due to resolution taken by the West Bengal Law-Clerk Association, for not attending the Court today.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

To 15.03.2023 for hearing on the acceptance of valuation report.

District Judge, Murshidabad.