

**In the Court of District Judge, Murshidabad.
Present : Shri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee, District Judge, Murshidabad.
(JO Code : WB-00640)**

Testa 06 of 2014

Order No. 26 dated 15.03.2023

Both parties filed haziras through their respective learned advocates.

Learned Advocates appearing for respective parties are present.

This day is fixed for hearing on the point of acceptance of valuation report.

The case record is taken up for hearing.

Perused the case record and the valuation report.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

In absence of any objection the valuation report submitted by the District Magistrate & Collector, Murshidabad dated 27.12.2022 is hereby accepted.

The case record is transferred to the Court of Learned Additional District and Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad for disposal in accordance with the law.

Fixing **18.04.2023** for appearance before the Transferee Court and hearing.

D/C by me

District Judge, Murshidabad.

District Judge, Murshidabad.