

Testa 6/2014

Order No. 32 dated 06.08.2024

Both sides file hazira.

Petition filed by Gautam Dey for the substitution of the legal heirs of the O.P. Arunendu Dey. Copy of the petition is given to the other Ops.

The next date is fixed for hearing of it. In the meantime, WO to be filed.

To 12.09.2024 for hearing of the petition filed dt. 06.08.2024 and WO, in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.D.J.

Additional District Judge, 4th Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code – WB00713)
03.07.2024